OP \$40.00 86296890

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM518902

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brady Bunte		03/30/2018	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jeffrey Kerr	
Street Address:	806 East Avenida Pico	
Internal Address:	# i208	
City:	San Clemente	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92673	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86296890	PROBALLER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9494674742

Email: bradybunte1@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Brady Bunte

Address Line 1: 303 Broadway #104-105

Address Line 4: Laguna Beach, CALIFORNIA 92651

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brady Bunte
SIGNATURE:	/Brady Bunte/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment PROBALLER#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006617 FRAME: 0706

900494063

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Brady Bunte, located at 303 Broadway #104-105, Laguna Beach, California 92651 (hereafter "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration which is hereby acknowledged, hereby transfers and assigns to:

Jeffrey Kerr 806 East Avenida Pico # i208 San Clemente, CA 92673 (hereafter "Assignee")

All of his worldwide right, title and interest to the mark PROBALLER and the US registrations identified below, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by these marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof. The US registrations included as part of this assignment is:

"PROBALLER" US Reg. No. 4,780,224
for Energy Dripks Enhanced with Vitamins Minerals N

for Energy Drinks Enhanced with Vitamins, Minerals, Nutrients and/or Herbs; Sports Drinks, in International Class 32 (U.S. CLS. 45, 46 and 48).

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the above listed trademark in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Dated: March 30, 2018

BRADY BUNTE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006617 FRAME: 0707

RECORDED: 04/12/2019